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HRES 92
Condemning North Korea's development of multiple intercontinental ballistic missiles, and for other purposes.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Feb 6, 2017
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Apr 3, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/92 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] 
Party: Republican   •   State: SC   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (121 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Feb 6, 2017

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Feb 6, 2017

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Feb 6, 2017

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Feb 6, 2017

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Feb 14, 2017

Del. Radewagen, Aumua Amata Coleman [R-AS-At Large] R · AS Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Brat, Dave [R-VA-7] R · VA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Byrne, Bradley [R-AL-1] R · AL Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Feb 14, 2017

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL Feb 14, 2017

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Dunn, Neal P. [R-FL-2] R · FL Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-8] R · PA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Gaetz, Matt [R-FL-1] R · FL Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen [D-HI-1] D · HI Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Hill, J. French [R-AR-2] R · AR Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Trent [R-MS-1] R · MS Feb 14, 2017

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Love, Mia B. [R-UT-4] R · UT Feb 14, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Rice, Tom [R-SC-7] R · SC Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Rooney, Francis [R-FL-19] R · FL Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Rosen, Jacky [D-NV-3] D · NV Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-39] R · CA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] R · NY Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Williams, Roger [R-TX-25] R · TX Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Feb 14, 2017

Rep. Abraham, Ralph Lee [R-LA-5] R · LA Feb 27, 2017

Rep. Comstock, Barbara [R-VA-10] R · VA Feb 27, 2017

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Feb 27, 2017

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-22] D · FL Feb 27, 2017

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI Feb 27, 2017

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Feb 27, 2017

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC Feb 27, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Feb 27, 2017

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Feb 27, 2017

Rep. Murphy, Stephanie N. [D-FL-7] D · FL Feb 27, 2017

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Feb 27, 2017

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Mar 2, 2017

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Collins, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Gallagher, Mike [R-WI-8] R · WI Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 7, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hice, Jody B. [R-GA-10] R · GA Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Knight, Stephen [R-CA-25] R · CA Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 7, 2017

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 7, 2017

Resident Commissioner González-Colón, Jenniffer [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Mar 7, 2017

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Hurd, Will [R-TX-23] R · TX Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Mar 9, 2017

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Mar 9, 2017

Rep. McSally, Martha [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-4] R · MI Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Mar 10, 2017

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Mar 10, 2017

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-10] R · OH Mar 10, 2017

Rep. Biggs, Andy [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Mar 17, 2017

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Mar 17, 2017

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 17, 2017

Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] D · CA Mar 17, 2017

Rep. Ferguson, A. Drew, IV [R-GA-3] R · GA Mar 24, 2017

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Mar 24, 2017

Rep. Perry, Scott [R-PA-4] R · PA Mar 24, 2017

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Mar 24, 2017

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Mar 24, 2017

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-16] R · IL Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Mar 28, 2017

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Mar 30, 2017

Rep. Walters, Mimi [R-CA-45] R · CA Apr 3, 2017

https://legilist.com/legislator/H001071
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000375
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000385
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000389
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000387
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000582
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001157
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001181
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000515
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000582
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001068
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000459
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001073
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000289
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000566
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000554
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001197
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001194
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000586
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000131
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000814
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000490
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000576
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000463
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001302
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001159
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000598
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000474
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000465
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000056
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000605
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000608
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001150
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000378
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000592
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001165
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001201
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000820


Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred to Feb 17, 2017

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred to Feb 16, 2017

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred to Feb 16, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 3, 2017) 

Condemns North Korea's development of multiple intercontinental ballistic missiles.

Welcomes the deployment of the Terminal High Altitude Area Defense (THAAD) system in South Korea to counter North

Korea's missile threat.

Urges the government of the People's Republic of China to immediately cease its diplomatic intimidation and economic

coercion against South Korea in an attempt to block the THAAD deployment.

Reaffirms: (1) U.S. support for a layered, integrated, multi-tier missile defense system to protect Americans and allies in

Northeast Asia; and (2) the U.S. commitment to its alliances and to trilateral cooperation with South Korea and Japan.

Expresses support for: (1) continued U.S.-South Korea bilateral security cooperation and the consideration of additional

measures to strengthen the alliance, including expanded foreign military sales and joint exercises; and (2) the intelligence

sharing agreement between Japan and South Korea signed on November 23, 2016, concerning the direct exchange of

intelligence on North Korean threats, and urges its full implementation.

Calls upon: (1) China to use its considerable leverage to pressure North Korean leaders to cease their provocative

behavior, abandon and dismantle their nuclear and missile programs, and comply with all relevant United Nations

Security Council Resolutions; (2) the United States to fully enforce all existing economic sanctions on North Korea and to

seek to continuously adapt the sanctions regime to address evasive techniques employed by such regime; and (3) the

Department of State to undertake a comprehensive and rigorous diplomatic effort to urge allies and other countries to

fully enforce, and build upon, existing international sanctions on North Korea.



Actions Timeline

Apr 3, 2017: Mr. Royce (CA) moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Apr 3, 2017: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H2605-2609)
Apr 3, 2017: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 92.
Apr 3, 2017: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Apr 3, 2017: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H2614-2615)
Apr 3, 2017: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 398 - 3 (Roll no. 209).(text as passed House: CR H2605)
Apr 3, 2017: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays:
(2/3 required): 398 - 3 (Roll no. 209). (text as passed House: CR H2605)
Apr 3, 2017: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Mar 29, 2017: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Mar 29, 2017: Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a Substitute (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Feb 17, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Strategic Forces.
Feb 16, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Asia and the Pacific.
Feb 16, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Nonproliferation, and Trade.
Feb 7, 2017: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1021)
Feb 6, 2017: Introduced in House
Feb 6, 2017: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Armed Services, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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